Engine
Engine Model:
General Motors 5.0/5.7 L Powertrain
EPA Certified Engines
Generator Models:
48/60RCL
48RCLA
50/60REZG(B)

GroupParts Lists. List the part numbers of parts in the
groups.
Numbering System Significance
This manual uses the following numbering systems:
Model. The product identification number located on
the nameplate. Engines break down into groups.
GroupNumber. A unique number representing a parts
groupneeded to assemble a generator set function. For
example, Group 1--2 is the Starter group.
Part Number. The part number identifies an individual
assembly, subassembly, component, or accessory kit.
Illustrations
Illustrations (or exploded-view drawings) best
representing the widest range of variations accompany
most groups in thismanual. Illustrations donot depict all
details and may not show all parts. Do not substitute
illustrations for assembly or disassembly.
How to Find Part Numbers
Use the following steps to locate a service replacement
part.
1. Locate the nameplate to identify the model
number.
2. Turn to the Model Index. The first column
identifies the groups of parts that make up the
engine. The headings identify the models.
3. Find the group variation number at the
intersection of the group row and the model
column. Note the variation number.
4. Page forward to locate the group and variation
identified above or find the appropriate page in the
Table of Contents.
5. Find the part on the illustration and note the item
number of the part or find the part description in
the parts list.
TP-6731 7/164
Model Index
Group Description
Variation
Model
48RCL
50REZG(B)
50ERES(B)
60REZG(B)
60ERES(B)
48RCLA/
60RCL
1--1: Dipstick 38050057 38050057 38050057 38050057
1--2: Starter 38050322 38050322 38050322 38050322
1--3: Fan Spacer -- 38040622 38040622 --
1--4: Lifting Eye, Idler, Belt 38050356 38050332 38050332 38050356
1--5: Flywheel Adapter 38030121 38030121 38030121 38030121
1--6: Flywheel/Housing 38030247 38030247 38030262 38030262
1--7: Exhaust Manifold 38050801 38050801 38050801 38050801
1--8: Exhaust Pipe -- 38050809 38050809 --
1--9: Thermostat 38050634 38050634 38050634 38050634
1--10: High Voltage Switch (HVS) Coil & Distributor 38050326 38050326 38050326 38050326
1--11: Electrical 38050325 38050325 38050325 38050325
1--12: Ignition System 38050327 38050327 38050327 38050327
1--13.1: Fuel System 38050441 38050441 38050441 38050441
1--13.2: Fuel System, EPR/Mixer 38050445 38050445 38050445 38050445
1--13.3: Fuel System, Throttle Body 38050449 38050449 38050449 38050449
1--14: Crank Damper/Pulley Assembly 38051406 38051406 38051406 38051406
1--15: Alternator 38050308 38050308 38050308 38050308
1--18: Oil Filter 38050060 38050060 38050060 38050060
1--19: Intake Manifold 38050812 38050812 38050812 38050812
1--22: Water Pump Hardware 38900649 38900649 38900649 38900649
2--1: Engine Block/Lower End 5.0 L 5.0 L 5.7 L 5.7 L
2--2: Engine Head/Upper End 5.0 L 5.0 L 5.7 L 5.7 L
Group Description
Variation